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__________

AN ACT to repeal §29-5A-10 of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as

amended, relating to the authority of the State Athletic

Commission.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

§1. Repeal of section that requires the sanction of the athletic

commission for showing of telecasts of certain events.

1 §29-5A-10 of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended,

2 is hereby repealed.





3 [Enr. H. B. No. 2492

That Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the

foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

_________________________________

          Chairman, House Committee

   _________________________________

     Chairman, Senate Committee      

Originating in the House.

In effect ninety days from passage.

_________________________________

      Clerk of the House of Delegates 

     _________________________________

                                  Clerk of the Senate

             _________________________________

                Speaker of the House of Delegates 

_________________________________

President of the Senate              

___________

The within ______________________ this the _______________

day of ____________________________, 2015.

__________________________________
Governor                         
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